
2013-2014 Liberecký kraj

věk  age Dx Px qx lx dx Lx Tx ex

0 9 4361 0,002081 100000 208 99819 8146863 81,47

1 0 4452 0,000000 99792 0 99792 8047044 80,64

2 0 4659 0,000000 99792 0 99792 7947252 79,64

3 2 4954 0,000404 99792 40 99772 7847460 78,64

4 1 5157 0,000180 99752 18 99743 7747688 77,67

5 0 5202 0,000113 99734 11 99728 7647946 76,68

6 0 4970 0,000000 99722 0 99722 7548218 75,69

7 0 4583 0,000000 99722 0 99722 7448495 74,69

8 0 4284 0,000000 99722 0 99722 7348773 73,69

9 0 4133 0,000000 99722 0 99722 7249050 72,69

10 0 4024 0,000000 99722 0 99722 7149328 71,69

11 0 3961 0,000000 99722 0 99722 7049606 70,69

12 0 3914 0,000000 99722 0 99722 6949883 69,69

13 0 3898 0,000000 99722 0 99722 6850161 68,69

14 0 3933 0,000000 99722 0 99722 6750438 67,69

15 0 3955 0,000013 99722 1 99722 6650716 66,69

16 0 3935 0,000107 99721 11 99716 6550994 65,69

17 1 3961 0,000153 99710 15 99703 6451278 64,70

18 1 4139 0,000134 99695 13 99689 6351576 63,71

19 0 4542 0,000080 99682 8 99678 6251887 62,72

20 0 4957 0,000128 99674 13 99667 6152209 61,72

21 1 5181 0,000226 99661 23 99650 6052542 60,73

22 3 5378 0,000292 99639 29 99624 5952892 59,74

23 1 5551 0,000230 99609 23 99598 5853268 58,76

24 0 5612 0,000104 99586 10 99581 5753670 57,78

25 0 5650 0,000075 99576 7 99572 5654089 56,78

26 1 5617 0,000128 99569 13 99562 5554516 55,79

27 2 5561 0,000146 99556 15 99549 5454954 54,79

28 0 5618 0,000219 99541 22 99530 5355405 53,80

29 1 5736 0,000273 99520 27 99506 5255875 52,81

30 3 5802 0,000264 99492 26 99479 5156369 51,83

31 2 5861 0,000360 99466 36 99448 5056890 50,84

32 1 5968 0,000384 99430 38 99411 4957442 49,86

33 3 6280 0,000360 99392 36 99374 4858030 48,88

34 3 6770 0,000313 99356 31 99341 4758656 47,89

35 2 7120 0,000332 99325 33 99309 4659315 46,91

36 1 7364 0,000368 99292 37 99274 4560007 45,93

37 5 7598 0,000444 99256 44 99234 4460733 44,94

38 6 7837 0,000809 99212 80 99172 4361499 43,96

39 6 7857 0,000997 99131 99 99082 4262328 43,00

40 11 7482 0,000883 99033 87 98989 4163246 42,04

41 4 6921 0,000965 98945 96 98897 4064257 41,08

42 4 6435 0,000824 98850 81 98809 3965359 40,12

43 8 6051 0,000705 98768 70 98733 3866550 39,15

44 3 5766 0,001173 98699 116 98641 3767817 38,17

45 8 5551 0,001513 98583 149 98508 3669176 37,22

46 12 5436 0,001346 98434 132 98367 3570668 36,27

47 8 5503 0,001738 98301 171 98216 3472300 35,32

48 5 5727 0,001802 98130 177 98042 3374085 34,38

49 18 5921 0,002161 97954 212 97848 3276043 33,44

50 13 5728 0,002325 97742 227 97628 3178195 32,52

51 15 5236 0,002604 97515 254 97388 3080567 31,59

52 8 4957 0,002399 97261 233 97144 2983179 30,67

Ženy  Females



2013-2014 Liberecký kraj

věk  age Dx Px qx lx dx Lx Tx ex

Ženy  Females

53 17 4869 0,003070 97027 298 96878 2886035 29,74

54 16 4961 0,003513 96729 340 96560 2789156 28,83

55 25 5324 0,003921 96390 378 96201 2692597 27,93

56 20 5687 0,003889 96012 373 95825 2596396 27,04

57 22 5899 0,003850 95638 368 95454 2500571 26,15

58 28 6047 0,004560 95270 434 95053 2405117 25,25

59 31 6255 0,005770 94836 547 94562 2310064 24,36

60 54 6548 0,006958 94288 656 93960 2215502 23,50

61 49 6793 0,007591 93632 711 93277 2121542 22,66

62 56 6907 0,007760 92922 721 92561 2028265 21,83

63 51 6871 0,007802 92201 719 91841 1935703 20,99

64 56 6803 0,008468 91481 775 91094 1843863 20,16

65 71 6923 0,009998 90707 907 90253 1752769 19,32

66 75 7003 0,010833 89800 973 89313 1662516 18,51

67 86 6338 0,012138 88827 1078 88288 1573202 17,71

68 57 5390 0,012518 87749 1098 87200 1484915 16,92

69 77 5006 0,013477 86650 1168 86066 1397715 16,13

70 64 4800 0,014141 85482 1209 84878 1311649 15,34

71 76 4369 0,017560 84274 1480 83534 1226771 14,56

72 76 4040 0,019840 82794 1643 81973 1143237 13,81

73 98 3770 0,022398 81151 1818 80242 1061264 13,08

74 79 3474 0,023352 79334 1853 78407 981022 12,37

75 75 3094 0,025129 77481 1947 76508 902615 11,65

76 76 2826 0,028086 75534 2121 74473 826107 10,94

77 91 2710 0,033382 73413 2451 72187 751634 10,24

78 107 2633 0,038052 70962 2700 69612 679447 9,57

79 118 2599 0,043474 68262 2968 66778 609835 8,93

80 123 2600 0,049239 65294 3215 63686 543057 8,32

81 150 2505 0,055842 62079 3467 60346 479371 7,72

82 155 2347 0,063759 58612 3737 56744 419025 7,15

83 168 2216 0,072592 54875 3983 52884 362281 6,60

84 189 2062 0,082765 50892 4212 48786 309397 6,08

85 192 1858 0,094384 46680 4406 44477 260612 5,58

86 202 1666 0,107629 42274 4550 39999 216135 5,11

87 196 1506 0,122696 37724 4629 35410 176136 4,67

88 202 1309 0,139793 33095 4627 30782 140726 4,25

89 203 1105 0,159138 28469 4530 26204 109944 3,86

90 176 888 0,180955 23938 4332 21773 83740 3,50

91 141 675 0,205465 19607 4028 17592 61968 3,16

92 107 487 0,232881 15578 3628 13764 44375 2,85

93 91 318 0,263390 11950 3148 10377 30611 2,56

94 48 176 0,297142 8803 2616 7495 20235 2,30

95 31 84 0,334229 6187 2068 5153 12740 2,06

96 24 47 0,374661 4119 1543 3348 7587 1,84

97 18 41 0,418341 2576 1078 2037 4239 1,65

98 9 36 0,465037 1498 697 1150 2202 1,47

99 14 33 0,514356 802 412 595 1052 1,31

100 14 23 0,565719 389 220 279 457 1,17

101 5 7 0,618353 169 105 117 177 1,05

102 1 3 0,671289 65 43 43 61 0,94

103 2 4 0,723390 21 15 14 18 0,84

104 1 0 0,773406 6 5 4 4 0,73

105 1 2 1,000000 1 1 1 1 0,50


